

## गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय, बिलासपुर (छ.ग.)

(केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय अधिनियम 2009, कमांक 25 के अंतर्गत स्थापित केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)

## GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (C.G.)

(A Central University established by the Central University Act., 2009 NO.25 of 2009) Web Site – www ggu.ac.in,ph. No. 07752-260021, fax No. 07752-260148,154

No...374..../Acad./Res-/English/2017

Foreign Languages. G.G.V. Bilaspur, for infor-

lead of Department of English & Foreign Language

Déan, School of Arts, Call

Bilaspur Date 10/11/17

## :: NOTIFICATION ::

Dr. Shabana Yasmeen Khan, Assistant Professor, Department of English & Foreign Languages is hereby recognized as Research Supervisor in English with immediate effect, as per the provisions laid down in clause R.6 of Ph.D. regulations of Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur.

By order,

Dean, (SoS, Arts)

## Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Vice-Chancellor /PA to Registrar for information to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor/ Registrar.
- 2. Dr. Shabana Yasmeen Khan, Assistant professor, Department of English & Foreign Languages, G.G.V. Bilaspur for information.
- 3. Dean, School of Arts, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur for information.
- 4. Head of Department of English & Foreign Languages, G.G.V., Bilaspur for information.
- 5. Controller of Examinations/AR (Conf.) G.G.V, Bilaspur for information.
- 6, Head, CSIT, for upload in the Vishwavidyalaya Website.

Asstt. Registrar (Acad.)